

# Delock 19" Optical Fiber Splice Box 24 x LC Duplex OM3 1U complete assembled ready for splicing

## Description

This pre-assembled optical fiber splice box by Delock can be mounted in a 19" rack and is ideal for quickly and securely setting up the fiber optic network in buildings.

#### **Equipped for splicing**

The optical fiber box is equipped with 24 LC Duplex couplers and fitted with 48 pigtails, which are already inserted in the splice cassette ready for splicing.

#### With drawer

The front panel can be pulled out, making it possible to work on both sides of the couplers without removing the cover.



- For mounting in 19" racks, 1U
- Splice box with 24 x LC Duplex couplers
- Extendable tray
- With splice cassette
- OM3 pigtails
- Fibre: 50/125 μm
- Cable jacket material: LSOH
- Cable length: ca. 1.5 m
- Housing colour: black
- Housing material: metal
- Dimensions (LxWxH): ca. 482 x 220 x 44 mm



- 19" optical fiber splice box
- 4 x screw
- 4 x caged nut
- 4 x washer



#### Item no. 67010

EAN: 4043619670109 Country of origin: China Package: Box



# Images







## General

ounting type: 19 in
---------------------

## **Physical characteristics**

Housing colour:	black
Housing material:	metal
Cable length:	1.5 m
Length:	482 mm
Width:	220 mm
Height:	44 mm